240RA SERIES REFRIGERANT
SOLENOID VALVES
FEATURES
• Single coil family fits all valve sizes
• Can be brazed into the line without disassembly
• PTFE diaphragm for high temperature applications
• Extended ends for easy installation (standard)
• Mounting stud models can be field converted to manual stem
• Field serviceable parts available
The 240RA is a 2-way, normally closed diaphragm valve used for liquid, suction, and
hot gas service.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - Example:  240RA 8T5MVLC
VALVE SERIES
DESIGN
SERIES
PORT
SIZE
CONNECTION
TYPE
CONNECTION
SIZE
VALVE
CONFIGURATION *COIL
SEQUENTIAL
IDENTIFIER
CUSTOMER
SPECIAL PACK TYPE
240R A 8 T 5 M  VLC
Normally Closed
Refrigerant Solenoid
Valves
Diaphragm
Design
In 1/16" T = ODF
Extended Ends
In 1/8" M = Manual Opening Stem
T = Mounting Stud
(Omit for Std. Valve)
VLC = Valve Less Coil
For Valves with
Coil See Coil
Nomenclature on
Coil Catalog Page
Blank Thru -99 G = Customer Special
(Omit for Standard)
B1 = Bulk Pack
(Omit for
Individual Pack)
* Valves in catalog are shipped without solenoid coils (VLC = Valve Less Coil). See coil pages for coil selection and a complete list of voltage options.
240RA SERIES REFRIGERANT SOLENOID VALVES
240RA 12T7VLC
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Fluid Temperature .......................................................................... 250°F (121°C)
Maximum Working Pressure ....................................................................... 500 psig (35 bar)
Maximum Operating Pressure Differential .................................................. 300 psig (21 bar)
UL/CUL File Number .................................................................................................. MP604
Canadian CRN .............................................................................. 0C21506.513467890YTN
240RA SERIES REFRIGERANT SOLENOID VALVES
VALVE
CONFIGURATION
PORT
SIZE (IN)
CONNECTION
SIZE & TYPE
NOMINAL LIQUID CAPACITY - TONS (kW)
MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBERR-22 R-134a
R-404A
/ R-507 R-407C
R-448A
/ R-449A
R-450A
/ R-513A
Standard Valve
1/2
5/8" ODF
15.6 (54.9) 12.1 (42.6) 10.3 (36.2) 14.8 (52.1) 15.7 (55.1) 10.8 (37.8)
240RA 8T5VLC 060374
Standard Valve 7/8" ODF 240RA 8T7VLC 060375
Standard Valve